Torch Consumables – air cooled torch systems – Issued: April 28, 2014 1
Power Joint Power Joint Lite Frontpull 8i Power Clutch Frontpull 7                Wire Select
Torch Consumables
- air cooled torch systems -
Power Joint  |  Power Joint Lite  |  Frontpull 8i  |  Power Clutch  |  Frontpull 7  |  Wire Select
Document no.: DOC-0135EN  |  Revision: sks1210.en.4.a.bp
2 Torch Consumables – air cooled torch systems – Issued: April 28, 2014
Index

by radial offset of the locating pins.
Precise fabrication of the the components ensures an exact alignment
of the torch neck (±0,2mm bei TCP 400mm).
A tool free change of the torch neck is possible.
Torch Consumables – air cooled torch systems – Issued: April 28, 2014 11
Contact Tip
Power Lock: Contact tip
• Tapered design of the contacting surface increases TCP repeatability
• High durability of the contact tip: improved heat dissipation
• Constant arc quality by improved power transfer
• Available for metric and imperial wire diameters
• Available in tapered and rounded design
Power Lock: Contact tip (metric, tapered)
Overview contact tip
Wire-Ø Cu-ETP / PART-NO. CuCrZr / PART-NO. X-Cu / PART-NO.
0.8 mm 40-4-5-0.8E 40-4-7-0.8S 40-4-9-0.8X
0.9 mm 40-4-5-0.9E 40-4-7-0.9S 40-4-9-0.9X
1.0 mm 40-4-5-1.0E 40-4-7-1.0S 40-4-9-1.0X
1.2 mm 40-4-5-1.0E 40-4-7-1.2S 40-4-9-1.0X
1.4 mm --------------- 40-4-7-1.4S 40-4-9-1.4X
1.6 mm --------------- 40-4-7-1.6S 40-4-9-1.6X
Power Lock: Contact tip (metric, round)
Overview contact tip
Wire-Ø Cu-ETP / PART-NO. CuCrZr / PART-NO. X-Cu / PART-NO.
0.8 mm 40-5-5-0.8E 40-5-7-0.8S 40-5-9-0.8X
0.9 mm 40-5-5-0.9E 40-5-7-0.9S 40-5-9-0.9X
1.0 mm 40-5-5-1.0E 40-5-7-1.0S 40-5-9-1.0X
1.2 mm 40-5-5-1.0E 40-5-7-1.2S 40-5-9-1.2X
1.4 mm --------------- 40-5-7-1.4S 40-5-9-1.4X
1.6 mm --------------- 40-5-7-1.6S 40-5-9-1.6X
Power Lock: Contact tip (imperial, tapered)
Overview Contact tip
Wire-Ø Cu-ETP / PART-NO. CuCrZr / PART-NO. X-Cu / PART-NO.
0.030 “ 40-4-5-030E 40-4-7-030S 40-4-9-030X
0.035 “ 40-4-5-035E 40-4-7-035S 40-4-9-035X
0.040 “ 40-4-5-040E 40-4-7-040S 40-4-9-040X
0.045 “ 40-4-5-045E 40-4-7-045S 40-4-9-045X
0.052 “ 40-4-5-052E 40-4-7-052S 40-4-9-052X
0.062 “ --------------- 40-4-7-062S 40-4-9-062X
Power Lock: Contact tip (imperial, round)
Overview Contact tip
Wire-Ø Cu-ETP / PART-NO. CuCrZr / PART-NO. X-Cu / PART-NO.
0.030 “ 40-5-5-030E 40-5-7-030S 40-5-9-030X
0.035 “ 40-5-5-035E 40-5-7-035S 40-5-9-035X
0.040 “ 40-5-5-040E 40-5-7-040S 40-5-9-040X
0.045 “ 40-5-5-045E 40-5-7-045S 40-5-9-045X
0.052 “ 40-5-5-052E 40-5-7-052S 40-5-9-052X
0.062 “ --------------- 40-5-7-062S 40-5-9-062X
   Available  On request
12 Torch Consumables – air cooled torch systems – Issued: April 28, 2014
Standard Gas Nozzle
Standard Gas nozzle

accessibility (QK-Version, max. 200 A).
By using consumables of a minimum size working in smallest areas is
possible.
The bayonet clamping cap can be used.
Torch neck QK
Overview torch neck QK
DESCRIPTION PART-NO.
Torch neck 45° - aircooled - QK 58-1-145-400-1
Retaining head for torch neck QK
Overview retaining head QK
DESCRIPTION PART-NO.
Retaining head for torch neck QK 43-3-1
Contact tip QK
Overview contact tip QK
Wire-Ø Cu-ETP / PART-NO. CuCrZr / PART-NO.
0.8 mm 40-3-0.8S 40-7-0.8S
0.9 mm 40-3-0.9S 40-7-0.9S
1.0 mm 40-3-1.0S 40-7-1.0S
TCP measurements QK equipment (at stickout length 12mm)
Dimension A B C
Torch system Distance in mm TCP length in mm Angle in °

Advantages of polymer wire guidance
• Extraordinary good glide properties reduces motor load
• Minimized abrasive wear and reduced dirt in wire feeder and
torch system
• Lightweight design and a high inherent stability for easy
installation
• Length can be freely chosen by the customer
• Cost optimized exchange: only the polymer conduit must be
changed, connectors are reusable.
• Optimized materials for longer life and reduced downtimes
24 Torch Consumables – air cooled torch systems – Issued: April 28, 2014
Consumables and equipment for aluminum applications
Power Lock: Contact tip (metrical, tapered)
Overview contact tip
Wire-Ø CuCrZr / PART-NO.
1.2 mm 40-4-7-1.2AL
1.6 mm 40-4-7-1.6AL
Aluminum liner
Overview aluminum liner
DESCRIPTION PART-NO.
Aluminum liner, sold by meter 91-68-47025-25E